## PlantX Life Inc. Announces Annual General Meeting Results

VANCOUVER, BC, Jan. 13, 2022 /CNW/ - PlantX Life Inc. (the "**Company**" or "**PlantX**") (CSE: VEGA) (Frankfurt: WNT1) (OTCQB: PLTXF) is pleased to announce that at the annual general meeting of the shareholders of the Company (the "**Meeting**") held on January 13, 2022, the shareholders elected Quinn Field-Dyte, Fred Leigh, Alexandra Hoffman, Ralph Moxness, Lorne Rapkin and Peter Simeon as directors of the Company.



PlantX Life Inc. Announces Annual General Meeting Results (CNW Group/PlantX Life Inc.)

The shareholders passed all other motions at the Meeting, including fixing the number of directors of the Company at six (6) and appointing MNP LLP as the new auditors of the company for the ensuing year.

## About PlantX Life Inc.

As the digital face of the plant-based community, PlantX's platform is the one-stop-shop for everything plant-based. With its fast growing category verticals, the Company offers customers across North America more than 5,000 plantbased products. In addition to offering meal and indoor plant deliveries, the Company currently has plans underway to expand its product lines to include cosmetics, clothing, and its own water brand — but the business is not limited to an e-commerce platform. The Company uses its digital platform to build a community of like-minded consumers, and most importantly, provide education. Its successful enterprise is being built and fortified on partnerships with top nutritionists, chefs and brands. The Company eliminates the barriers to entry for anyone interested in living a plantbased lifestyle, and thriving in a longer, healthier and happier life.

The Company website is http://investor.PlantX.com/.

view original content to download multimedia: <a href="https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/plantx-life-inc-announces-annual-general-meeting-results-301460857.html">https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/plantx-life-inc-announces-annual-general-meeting-results-301460857.html</a>

SOURCE PlantX Life Inc.

view original content to download multimedia: <u>http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/January2022/13/c6779.html</u>

%SEDAR: 00032344E

For further information: Alexandra Hoffman, Chief Marketing Officer, (323)536-7973, alex@PlantX.com

CO: PlantX Life Inc.

CNW 16:05e 13-JAN-22